CITY OF WEST SACRAMENTO
BOOK OF FEES

Description Authority Effective Date

GRADING FEES Resolution 03-124 | Feb. 23, 2004

Fee Schedule

A. GRADING PLAN REVIEW FEES

50 cubic yards or less NO FEE

51 to 100 cubic yards $15.00

101 to 1,000 cubic yards $22.50

1001 to 10,000 cubic yards $30.00

10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards $30.00 for the first 10,000 cubic yards,

plus $15.00 for each additional 10,000
cubic yards, or fraction thereof

100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards $165.00 for the first 100,000 cubic yards,
plus $9.00 for each additional 10,000
cubic yards, or fraction thereof

200,001 cubic yards or more $225.00 for the first 200,000 cubic yards,
plus $4.50 for each additional 10,000
cubic yards, or fraction thereof

B. OTHER FEES
Additional plan review required by changes, additions, or revisions to approved plans
(Minimum charge: % hour) $80.00/hour*

*Or the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is the greatest. This cost shall include supervision,
overhead, equipment, hourly wages and fringe benefits of the employees involved.

C. GRADING PERMIT FEES!

50 cubic yards or less $15.00
51 to 100 cubic yard $22.50
101 to 1,000 cubic yards $22.50 for the first 100 cubic yards, plus

$10.50 for each additional 100 cubic yards,
or fraction thereof

1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards $117.00 for the first 1,000 cubic yards, plus

$9.00 for each additional 1,000 cubic yards,
or fraction thereof
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CITY OF WEST SACRAMENTO
BOOK OF FEES

Description Authority Effective Date

GRADING FEES Resolution 03-124 | Feb. 23, 2004

C. (continued)

10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards $198.00 for the first 10,000 cubic yards,
plus $40.50 for each additional 10,000
cubic yards, or fraction thereof

100,001 cubic yards or more: $562.50 for the first 100,000 cubic yards,

plus $22.50 for each additional 10,000
cubic yards, or fraction thereof

D. OTHER INSPECTIONS AND FEES

1. Inspections outside of normal business  Hourly rate®
hours (minimum charge — two hours)

2. Reinspection fees assessed under Of Section 305(G)
provisions of U.A.C. 88 hourly rate?
3. Inspections for which no fee is Hourly rate?

specifically indicated (minimum
charge — % hour)

! The fee for a grading permit authorizing additional work to that under a valid permit shall be the
difference between the fee paid for the original permit and the fee shown for the entire project.

’ The published hourly rate schedule for the Building Official.

HISTORY:
AUTHORITY DATE ACTION
Res. 03-124 12/23/03 Amended
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